NMpmeHMMOCTb 3aN4YacTu K asTomobunam

MpouszBoauTenb

NISSAN PRIMERA (P10) 1.6

NISSAN PRIMERA (P10) 2.0 16V

NISSAN PRIMERA (P10) 2.0 GT

NISSAN PRIMERA (P10) 2.0 D

NISSAN PRIMERA (P10) 2.0 i

NISSAN PRIMERA (P10) 2.0 16V 4x4

NISSAN PRIMERA (P10) 1.6

NISSAN PRIMERA Hatchback (P10) 1.6

NISSAN PRIMERA Hatchback (P10) 2.0
16V

NISSAN PRIMERA Hatchback (P10) 2.0 i

NISSAN PRIMERA Hatchback (P10) 2.0
16V 4x4

NISSAN PRIMERA Traveller (W10) 1.6 i

NISSAN PRIMERA Traveller (W10) 2.0 i

NISSAN PRIMERA Traveller (W10) 2.0 D

NISSAN PRIMERA Traveller (W10) 1.6 i

NISSAN PRIMERA (P11) 1.6 16V

NISSAN PRIMERA (P11) 1.6 16V

NISSAN PRIMERA (P11) 2.0 16V

NISSAN PRIMERA (P11) 2.0 16V

Mop

06.1990 -
01.1996

06.1990 -
01.1996

06.1990 -
01.1996

01.1991 -
01.1996

01.1995 -
06.1996

04.1991 -
06.1996

06.1993 -
01.1996

06.1990 -
01.1996

06.1990 -
01.1996

01.1995 -
06.1996

04.1991 -
06.1996

07.1990 -
03.1998

07.1990 -
03.1998

07.1990 -
12.1995

02.1991 -
03.1998

09.1996 -
10.2000

09.1996 -
12.2001

09.1996 -
12.2001

09.1996 -
12.2001

kB

66

110

Kon

ABurartens

GA16DS

SR20DI

SR20DE

CD20

SR20DE

SR20DI

GA16DE

GA16DS

SR20DI

SR20DE

SR20DI

GA16DS

SR20DI

CD20

GA16DE

GA16DE

GA16DE

SR20DE

SR20De

90

115

150

75

125

115

102

90

116

125

115

90

116

75

102

99

90

131

115

Ky0.
cMm

1597

1998

1998

1974

1998

1998

1597

1597

1998

1998

1998

1597

1998

1974

1597

1597

1597

1998

1998

Bup c6opku

cepaH

cepaH

cepaH

cepaH

cepaH

cepaH

cepaH

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
yacTb

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
yacTb

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
yacTb

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
yacTb

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

cenaH

cenaH

cenaH

cenaH



NISSAN PRIMERA (P11) 2.0 16V

NISSAN PRIMERA (P11) 2.0 TD

NISSAN PRIMERA (P11) 1.6 16V

NISSAN PRIMERA Hatchback (P11) 1.6
16V

NISSAN PRIMERA Hatchback (P11) 1.6
16V

NISSAN PRIMERA Hatchback (P11) 2.0
16V

NISSAN PRIMERA Hatchback (P11) 2.0
16V

NISSAN PRIMERA Hatchback (P11) 2.0
16V

NISSAN PRIMERA Hatchback (P11) 2.0 TD

NISSAN PRIMERA Hatchback (P11) 2.0
16V

NISSAN PRIMERA Hatchback (P11) 1.6
16V

NISSAN PRIMERA Traveller (WP11) 1.6
16V

NISSAN PRIMERA Traveller (WP11) 1.6
16V

NISSAN PRIMERA Traveller (WP11) 2.0
16V

NISSAN PRIMERA Traveller (WP11) 2.0
16V

NISSAN PRIMERA Traveller (WP11) 2.0
D

NISSAN ALMERA Il Hatchback (N16) 1.5

NISSAN ALMERA Il Hatchback (N16) 1.8

NISSAN ALMERA Il Hatchback (N16) 2.2
Di

NISSAN ALMERA Il Hatchback (N16) 1.5

NISSAN ALMERA Il Hatchback (N16) 1.8

09.1996 -
12.2001

09.1996 -
12.2001

06.1996 -
12.2001

09.1996 -
07.2002

09.1996 -
07.2002

09.1996 -
07.2002

09.1996 -
07.2002

09.1996 -
07.2002

09.1996 -
07.2002

08.1999 -
07.2002

09.2000 -
07.2002

04.1998 -
12.2001

04.1998 -
12.2001

06.1996 -
12.2001

04.1998 -
12.2001

04.1998 -
12.2001

03.2000 - .

01.2000 - .

03.2000 - .

10.2002 - .

10.2002 - .

110

110

103

66

84

81

72

85

SR20DE

CD20T

QG16DE

GA16DE

GA16DE

SR20DE

SR20De

SR20DE

CD20T

SR20DE

QG16DE

GA16DE

GA16DE

SR20De

SR20DE

CD20T

QG15DE

QG18DE

YD22DDT

QG15DE

QG18DE

150

90

106

99

90

131

115

150

90

140

106

90

99

115

131

90

90

114

110

98

116

1998

1974

1597

1597

1597

1998

1998

1998

1974

1998

1597

1597

1597

1998

1998

1974

1498

1769

2184

1497

1769

cefaH

cepaH

cepaH

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
4acTb

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
4acTb

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
yacTb

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
yacTb

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
yacTb

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
yacTb

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
yacTb

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
yacTb

YHuBepcan

YHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
yacTb

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
yacTb

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
yacTb

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
yacTb

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
yacTb



NISSAN ALMERA Il Hatchback (N16) 1.5
dCi

NISSAN ALMERA Il Hatchback (N16) 2.2
dCi

NISSAN ALMERA Il Hatchback (N16) 2.2
dCi

NISSAN ALMERA I (N16) 1.5
NISSAN ALMERA Il (N16) 2.2 Di
NISSAN ALMERA I (N16) 1.8
NISSAN ALMERA Il (N16) 1.5
NISSAN ALMERA I (N16) 1.8
NISSAN ALMERA 11 (N16) 1.5 dCi
NISSAN ALMERA 11 (N16) 2.2 dCi

NISSAN ALMERA 11 (N16) 2.2 dCi

01.2003 - .

09.2003 - .

09.2003 - .

07.2000 - .

07.2000 - .

07.2000 - .

10.2002 - .

10.2002 - .

01.2003 -.

09.2003 - .

09.2003 - .

60

82

100

66

81

84

72

85

60

82

100

K9K 722

YD22DDT

YD22DDTi

QG15DE
YD22DDT
QG18DE
QG15DE
QG18DE
KK 722

YD22DDT

YD22DDTi

82

112

136

90

110

114

98

116

82

112

136

1461

2184

2184

1498

2184

1769

1497

1769

1461

2184

2184

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
4YacTb

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
4YacTb

HaknoHHas 3agHsas
4YacTb

cefaH
cenaH
cefaH
cenaH
cefaH
cenaH
cenaH

cepaH



